No. 627, S.]

[Published July 16, 1907.

CHAPTER 639.

- AN ACT to refund to the Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York the sum of \$18,873.08, excess license fees paid during the years of 1902, 1903 and 1904, and making an appropriation therefor.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated to the Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York, the sum of \$18,873.08, being the amount due said company on account of the payment of the said company of the sum aforesaid into the state treasury of the state of Wisconsin and the subsequent construction of chapter 118 of the laws of 1901 of the state of New York, being excess payments of license fees exacted by the commissioner of insurance under claim that the laws of New York required the Wisconsin companies to pay license fees in New York upon a basis of one per cent. on all premiums received by it in this state for the years ending December 31, 1901, 1902 and 1903. The secretary of state is hereby authorized to draw a warrant and the state treasurer is hereby authorized to pay such warrant from the general fund aforesaid for such amount.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved July 15, 1907.